RESOLUTION #439

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING A ONE PERCENT (1%) INCREASE IN THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PROPERTY TAX LEVY.

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington has properly given notice of the meeting held the 15th day of November, 2010, to consider the Town of Yacolt's current expense budget for the 2011 calendar year, pursuant to RCW 84.55.120 and;

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt that an increase in the emergency medical services property tax levy is hereby authorized for the 2011 levy in the amount of \$413.07 which is a percentage increase of 1% from the previous year.

This increase is exclusive of additional revenue resulting from the addition of new construction and improvements to property and any increase in the value of state assessed property, and any additional amounts resulting from any annexations that have occurred and refunds made.

A CERTIFIED BUDGET request or estimate is filed with the County Legislative Authority, separate from the resolution. As required by RCW 84.52.020, that filing certifies the total amount to be levied by the emergency medical services property tax levy. The form for this purpose is titled "Levy Certification" and is available through the Assessor's Office. Certification is made in a manner prescribed by the County Legislative Authority.

ADOPTED this 15 th day of November, 2010
Attest:
Ceptal Billoc Crystal Bielec, Customer Service Clerk
Ayes Madler, Marbut, Holyk, Hancock, Weldon
Nays
Absent



Ordinance / Resolution No. 439 RCW 84.55.120

WHEREAS, the	Town of Yacolt	of	EMS District #1 Town of Yacolt	has met and considered			
	(Governing body of the taxing district)	(Name of the taxing district)	-			
its budget for the c	calendar year <u>2011</u> ; an	ıd,					
WHEREAS, the districts actual levy amount from the previous year was \$ 41,307.03 (Previous year's levy amount); and,							
WHEREAS, the p	population of this district is \		than or less than 10,000; eck one)	and now, therefore,			
BE IT RESOLVE	ED by the governing body of the	e taxin	g district that an increase in the	regular property tax levy			
is hereby authorized for the levy to be collected in the 2011 tax year. (Year of collection)							
The dollar amount	of the increase over the actual	levy a	mount from the previous year s	hall be \$ 413.07			
which is a percentage increase of 1 % from the previous year. This increase is exclusive of (Percentage increase)							
additional revenue resulting from new construction, improvements to property, newly constructed wind turbines, any increase in the value of state assessed property, any annexations that have occurred and refunds made.							
Adopted this/	day of Mov.		, <u>2010</u> .				
Lynne	Oldham	_					
Cler	k/Theasurer						
	a lams						
	all the said						

This form or its equivalent must be submitted to your county assessor prior to their calculation of the property tax levies. A certified budget/levy request, separate from this form is to be filed with the County Legislative Authority no later than November 30th. As required by RCW 84.52.020, that filing certifies the total amount to be levied by the regular property tax levy. The Department of Revenue provides the "Levy Certification" form (REV 64 0100) for this purpose. The form can be found at: http://dor.wa.gov/docs/forms/PropTx/Forms/LevyCertf.doc.

If additional signatures are necessary, please attach additional page.

For tax assistance, visit http://dor.wa.gov/content/taxes/property/default.aspx or call (360) 570-5900. To inquire about the availability of this document in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call (360) 705-6715. Teletype (TTY) users may call 1-800-451-7985.

LEVY CERTIFICATION

TOWN OF YACOLT EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE DISTRICT #1

State of Washington)	
County of Clark)	
I, Lywe OLDHAM, Clerk of Medical Service District # 1, do hereby certify that preliminary budget for the year 2011, adopted by tappearing in the minutes of a meeting held on // of Commissioner of Clark County to levy taxes as	he commissioners of said District and -/5-20/0, 2010, requesting the Board
A. Expense Fund	\$
(1) Emergency Medical Services	\$41,720.10
(2) Excess Levy	\$
(3) Refund Levy	\$
B. Reserve Fund	\$
C. Coupon Warrant Fund	\$
D. G.O. Fond Fund	\$
E. Other	\$
F. Total Taxes Required	\$41,720.10
Adopted at a meeting of the Town of Yacolt, Clark	c County, Washington on
Nov. 15, 20	010.
Clerk	Jysme a disther

ATTACHMENT "A"

TOWN OF YACOLT CLARK COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE DISTRICT # 1

2011 BUDGET

FUND

Town of Yacolt Emergency Medical Service District # 1

Program

000

Dept.

000

Acct.	Ele.	Obj.	Subj.	Description	Amount .
526	00	41	01	Professional Service	\$ 41,720.